

Town Board Town of North Greenbush Agenda April 10, 2025 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL

Supervisor Bott	
Councilwoman Hoffman	
Councilwoman Merola	
Councilman Gordon	
Councilwoman Sabo	

Announcements from Supervisor:

Public comments on Agenda Items:

New Business:

- 1.) Resolution 2025-04-30: In the matter of authorization of an Out of District Water user
- **2.) Resolution 2025-04-31:** In the matter of authorizing the Supervisor to execute a letter of agreement with SPECBEE LLC. website management
- **3.) Resolution 2025-04-32:** In the matter of approval of a grant application for the North Greenbush Court
- **4.) Resolution 2025-04-33:** In the matter of adopting/re-adopting a Negative Declaration for the dedication of the water main & sewer main lines and related appurtenances being transferred by J&A United LLC.
- **5.) Resolution 2025-04-34**: In the matter of authorizing the acceptance of the dedication to the Town of the water main & sewer mains and lines and related appurtenance being transferred by J&A United LLC.
- **6.) Resolution 2025-03-35:** In the matter of accepting the completion of the North Greenbush Housing Assessment



Town Board Town of North Greenbush Agenda April 10, 2025 7:00 p.m.

- **7.) Resolution 2025-04-36:** In the matter of establishing new 2025 rates for use of the town facilities and Summer Camp fees
- **8.)** Resolution 2025-04-37: In the matter of approving and authorizing the Town Supervisor to execute payment in lieu of taxes (PILOT) agreement for the Wynantskill Solar LLC. project at 163 West Sand Lake Road
- **9.) Resolution 2025-04-38:** In the matter of authoring and directing the Supervisor to execute the Household Hazardous Waste Collection Program agreement with the County of Rensselaer
- **10.) Resolution 2025-04-39:** In the matter of an emergency purchase of the Bucket Truck for the Highway Department
- 11.) **Resolution 2025-04-40:** In the matter of approving the purchase of a Radar/Speed Trailer
- 12.) Resolution 2025-04-41: In the matter of approving the purchase of a Traffic Data Collector
- **13.) Resolution 2025-04-42:** In the matter of approval and authorizing the Town to explore collaborative water line updates and repairs to Route 4 Corridor
- **14.) Resolution 2025-04-43:** In the matter of awarding the water pressure improvements bid to JNR Construction & Excavation Inc.

Department Reports:

Approval of Minutes:

2 Public Hearings on March 13, 2025, and March 13, 2025, Regular Meeting Minutes

Discussion on town business:

Adjournment: